
Rank Boat # Bass
1 Kurt Loach Jason McKewan Laurier Legros 33 8.860

2 Dave Wilson Mitch Desmarais Chris Hawkin 7 8.268

3 Mike Kalzer Paul Siddall Glenn Jury 80 8.190

4 Kaz Lutecki Jeff Lutecki Matt Koprash 75 7.990

5 Steve McLean S. Holmes Lee Paradis 21 7.580

6 Ken Montgomery Mike Beaulieu Dan McDonald 12 7.218

7 John Jersyk Rick Olden Frank Moswa 29 6.850

8 Mike Ferguson Rod Bigelow Syl Rivard 66 6.820

9 Allan Moonie Dave Lafontaine Ray Laferriere 22 6.700

10 Pat Canuel Kolby Canuel Zachary Laferriere 83 6.516

11 Wayne Leblanc Ray Lendt Ray Lendt Jr. 31 6.440

12 Leo Charland Patrick Baril Francis Charland 56 6.400

13 Scott Beason Pete Campbell Craig Macallen 61 6.330

14 Francis Balah Paul Sutcliffe Ken Engleton 15 6.160

15 Luke Kidd Rick Bowes Kyle Allen 71 6.128

16 Paul Lendt Steve Lendt Randy  Leblanc 3 6.060

17 Calvin Neil Cam Neil Brody Neil 43 5.988

18 Dave Cloutier Shawn Graveline Alex Brazeau 8 5.988

19 Mike Woods Martin Balah Adrian Balah 35 5.838

20 Mike Stinkowji Jason Boyce Rob Dyer 13 5.736

21 Ryan Cote Adam Peddie Adrian Lange 45 5.628

22 Bob Kane / Dan Ocwa Pierre Vaillancourt Kent Miller 38 5.570

23 Brad Miller Karl Oldham Matt Greggory 52 5.460

24 Mathew Janveaux Joel Arseneault Luc Menard 32 5.448

25 Jim MacIntosh Tyler Balah Kevin Reynolds 36 5.360

26 Ray Duval Rick Spence Dan Harvey 17 5.100

27 Gilles Perreault Marcelin Meunier Nick Laferriere 69 5.028

28 Peter Denne Dan O'Mara Jr. Gerry Vandectas 26 4.968

29 Mike Carron Jay Grant / Kenny Paquette Gosselin 49 4.800

30 Jacob McNair Jeff McNair Clay Bearisto 68 4.686

31 Mark Conlin Aaron Gordon Shane Carl 50 4.650

32 Martin Foley Shawn Foley Steve Foley 23 4.380

33 Gerry Paquette Jeremy Landry Roger Gregoire 54 4.296

34 Ben Hawkins Ian Dejoseph Al Swartz 73 4.280

35 Mark Daub Erik Carlson Tyler Carlson 10 4.270

36 Rob Pedersen Mike Henderson Ryan Chatwin 62 4.266

37 Trevor Desrosier Terry Foreshew Steve Boileau 55 4.236

38 Wilf Paiement Mike Savoie Trevor Heck 19 4.146

39 Dan O'Mara Dave Wert Bill Hands 30 4.110

40 Denis Pedersen Willard Brian Pedersen 59 3.990

41 Tyler Cowan 0 0 82 3.858

42 Ron Martineau Don Chartrand    77 3.828

43 Shane Scott Greg Glass Frank Cipparone 40 3.786

44 Jack Phillips Paterson Peres 51 3.240

45 Gary Wadge Bob St. Jean Steve Amyot 25 3.186

46 Bryan Rice Jim Davidson Jonathan Howard 74 3.120

47 Richard Nichol Uwe Meuyermann Brent Lavallee 42 3.030

48 Tim Wagg Joey Perrault Jason Seguin 37 2.976

49 Kyle Gilmour McPhedran 0 67 2.820
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50 Marty Schrier Dave Hawken Phil Hawken 46 2.760

51 Al Cote Ron Campsall Larry Sharpe 4 2.646

52 Rob Piette Marc Gosselin Fred Randel 70 2.640

53 Marcel Menard Roger Chartrand Hunter Niemi 11 2.610

54 Derek Martin Tim Martin Dave Gill 84 2.508

55 Kim Scharder Glen Boyd Brian Templar 18 2.500

56 Nick Little Jeff Mercier Littlest 20 2.448

57 Richard Dunn Tom Tinney Kevin Utas 5 2.130

58 Brad Oldham Dan Norton Dan McGregor 81 2.130

59 Doug Morris Don Bonnah Dan Stala 1 2.110

60 Ivan Bos Steve Sylvain 58 1.968

61 Alain Rivard Cole Rivard Spencer Rivard 72 1.940

62 Pierre Benoit Maurice Guilbeault Joe Robert 48 1.938

63 Steven Hawkin Jamey Swartz Chase Phillips 57 1.920

64 Rick Corbett Mark Corbett Cody Corbett 65 1.848

65 Norm Rivard Gilles Aubertin Leon Plante 79 1.785

66 Yvon Desjardin Alain Dallaire Andy Denomme 78 1.600

67 Bob McKewn Bob Phippen Bill McKewn 53 1.536

68 Dylan Kidd Dave Marcella Grant 76 1.410

69 Richard Seguin Dave Walton Marcelin Martel 47 1.260

70 Dan Paradis Brian Hick Russ Manderstrum 60 1.248

71 Shane Packard Desrosier Robertson 34 0.928

72 Al Jenkins Jeff St. Cyr Craig Jenkins 6 0.920

73 Darren Ridley Mark McLean Shawn Medland 9 0.888

74 John Dewar Dave Dewar Shawn Dewar 14 0.860

75 Mathew Larocque Shaka Larocque J. Benoit 39 0.530

76 Luc St. Cyr Dan Tache PA 85 0.000

77 Jody Menard Kevin Roy Curtis Welch 24 0.000

78 0 0 0 27 0.000

79 Trent White Duane Paul Louis Lefrancois 16 0.000

80 Zach Bowen Rudy Tobler Julian Davis 28 0.000

81 Erik Fenkell Shane Moore Jason Ketchebaw 2 0.000

82 James McKewn Scott Sabourin Steve Tobler 44 0.000

83 Tyler Gordon Tyler Gordon Chris Duval 63 0.000

84 Bruce Rice Dave Racicot Ken Ballantyne 41 0.000

85 Graham Orser Luc Gosselin 0 64 0.000



Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Kurt Loach Jason McKewan Laurier Legros 33 8.860

2 Dave Wilson Mitch Desmarais Chris Hawkin 7 8.268

3 Steve McLean S. Holmes Lee Paradis 21 7.580

4 Mike Ferguson Rod Bigelow Syl Rivard 66 6.820

5 Calvin Neil Cam Neil Brody Neil 43 5.988

6 Mike Woods Martin Balah Adrian Balah 35 5.838

7 Ryan Cote Adam Peddie Adrian Lange 45 5.628

8 Jacob McNair Jeff McNair Clay Bearisto 68 4.686

9 Ron Martineau Don Chartrand    77 3.828

10 Rob Piette Marc Gosselin Fred Randel 70 2.640

Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Mike Kalzer Paul Siddall Glenn Jury 80 8.190

2 Kaz Lutecki Jeff Lutecki Matt Koprash 75 7.990

3 John Jersyk Rick Olden Frank Moswa 29 6.850

4 Allan Moonie Dave Lafontaine Ray Laferriere 22 6.700

5 Leo Charland Patrick Baril Francis Charland 56 6.400

6 Scott Beason Pete Campbell Craig Macallen 61 6.330

7 Luke Kidd Rick Bowes Kyle Allen 71 6.128

8 Ben Hawkins Ian Dejoseph Al Swartz 73 4.280

9 Rob Pedersen Mike Henderson Ryan Chatwin 62 4.266

10 Gary Wadge Bob St. Jean Steve Amyot 25 3.186

Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Ken Montgomery Mike Beaulieu Dan McDonald 12 7.218

2 Wayne Leblanc Ray Lendt Ray Lendt Jr. 31 6.440

3 Paul Lendt Steve Lendt Randy  Leblanc 3 6.060

4 Dave Cloutier Shawn Graveline Alex Brazeau 8 5.988

5 Gilles Perreault Marcelin Meunier Nick Laferriere 69 5.028

6 Peter Denne Dan O'Mara Jr. Gerry Vandectas 26 4.968

7 Wilf Paiement Mike Savoie Trevor Heck 19 4.146

8 Marty Schrier Dave Hawken Phil Hawken 46 2.760

9 Doug Morris Don Bonnah Dan Stala 1 2.110

10 Ivan Bos Steve Sylvain 58 1.968

Flight 1 Final Results 2024

Flight 2 Final Results 2024

Flight 3 Final Results 2024



Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Francis Balah Paul Sutcliffe Ken Engleton 15 6.160

2 Mike Stinkowji Jason Boyce Rob Dyer 13 5.736

3 Brad Miller Karl Oldham Matt Greggory 52 5.460

4 Mark Conlin Aaron Gordon Shane Carl 50 4.650

5 Martin Foley Shawn Foley Steve Foley 23 4.380

6 Mark Daub Erik Carlson Tyler Carlson 10 4.270

7 Trevor Desrosier Terry Foreshew Steve Boileau 55 4.236

8 Dan O'Mara Dave Wert Bill Hands 30 4.110

9 Jack Phillips Paterson Peres 51 3.240

10 Marcel Menard Roger Chartrand Hunter Niemi 11 2.610

Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Pat Canuel Kolby Canuel Zachary Laferriere 83 6.516

2 Mathew Janveaux Joel Arseneault Luc Menard 32 5.448

3 Jim MacIntosh Tyler Balah Kevin Reynolds 36 5.360

4 Gerry Paquette Jeremy Landry Roger Gregoire 54 4.296

5 Shane Scott Greg Glass Frank Cipparone 40 3.786

6 Bryan Rice Jim Davidson Jonathan Howard 74 3.120

7 Kim Scharder Glen Boyd Brian Templar 18 2.500

8 Brad Oldham Dan Norton Dan McGregor 81 2.130

9 Richard Seguin Dave Walton Marcelin Martel 47 1.260

10 Jody Menard Kevin Roy Curtis Welch 24 0.000

Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Ray Duval Rick Spence Dan Harvey 17 5.100

2 Mike Carron Jay Grant / Kenny Paquette Gosselin 49 4.800

3 Richard Nichol Uwe Meuyermann Brent Lavallee 42 3.030

4 Tim Wagg Joey Perrault Jason Seguin 37 2.976

5 Al Cote Ron Campsall Larry Sharpe 4 2.646

6 Alain Rivard Cole Rivard Spencer Rivard 72 1.940

7 Pierre Benoit Maurice Guilbeault Joe Robert 48 1.938

8 Shane Packard Desrosier Robertson 34 0.928

9 Darren Ridley Mark McLean Shawn Medland 9 0.888

10 John Dewar Dave Dewar Shawn Dewar 14 0.860

Flight 4 Final Results 2024

Flight 5 Final Results 2024

Flight 6 Final Results 2024



Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Denis Pedersen Willard Brian Pedersen 59 3.990

2 Kyle Gilmour McPhedran 0 67 2.820

3 Nick Little Jeff Mercier Littlest 20 2.448

4 Richard Dunn Tom Tinney Kevin Utas 5 2.130

5 Steven Hawkin Jamey Swartz Chase Phillips 57 1.920

6 Dylan Kidd Dave Marcella Grant 76 1.410

7 Mathew Larocque Shaka Larocque J. Benoit 39 0.530

8 Trent White Duane Paul Louis Lefrancois 16 0.000

9 Zach Bowen Rudy Tobler Julian Davis 28 0.000

10 James McKewn Scott Sabourin Steve Tobler 44 0.000

Rank Boat Number Weight

1 Bob Kane / Dan Ocwa Pierre Vaillancourt Kent Miller 38 5.570

2 Tyler Cowan 0 0 82 3.858

3 Derek Martin Tim Martin Dave Gill 84 2.508

4 Rick Corbett Mark Corbett Cody Corbett 65 1.848

5 Norm Rivard Gilles Aubertin Leon Plante 79 1.785

6 Yvon Desjardin Alain Dallaire Andy Denomme 78 1.600

7 Bob McKewn Bob Phippen Bill McKewn 53 1.536

8 Dan Paradis Brian Hick Russ Manderstrum 60 1.248

9 Al Jenkins Jeff St. Cyr Craig Jenkins 6 0.920

10 Luc St. Cyr Dan Tache PA 85 0.000

11 0 0 0 27 0.000

12 Erik Fenkell Shane Moore Jason Ketchebaw 2 0.000

13 Tyler Gordon Tyler Gordon Chris Duval 63 0.000

14 Bruce Rice Dave Racicot Ken Ballantyne 41 0.000

15 Graham Orser Luc Gosselin 0 64 0.000

Flight 8 Final Results 2024

Flight 7 Final Results 2024



Rank Fisherman Weight

1 Hunter niemi / J.C. Menard 2.970

2 Erik Carlson 2.810

3 Kyle Gilmour 2.190

Rank Fisherman Weight

1 Leo Charland 1.420

2 Erik Carlson 1.410

3 Rick Olden 1.360

Rank Fisherman Weight

1 S. Holmes 2.350

2 Ray Lendt 1.850

3 Mike Beaulieu 1.690

Top Pickeral Final Results

Top Pike Final Results

Top Bass Final Results
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